RESOLUTION UPON RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, Kim J Pritzl joined the Two Rivers Police Department on October 5th, 1998 as a full-time Police Clerk; and

WHEREAS, in addition to her outstanding customer service, Kim took over and then excelled as the Two Rivers evidence and property custodian; and

WHEREAS, Kim in her role as evidence custodian, was commended a number of times during her career for linking property, evidence, and information to enable officers to succeed in their solving of criminal cases; and

WHEREAS, Kim Pritzl took part in several initiatives over her Two Rivers career to promote physical fitness within the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, Kim Pritzl enjoyed also volunteering her time with events such as Shop with a Cop since its inception in 2006 and for those persons in time of need when that time arose; and

WHEREAS, Kim retired December 22nd, 2023, after serving the City of Two Rivers with dedication and distinction for a total of 25 years.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Two Rivers hereby expresses its gratitude and appreciation for Kim J Pritzl and her many contributions to the Two Rivers Police Department and the community of Two Rivers; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Two Rivers extends its best wishes to Kim, for a long, healthy and happy retirement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Kim Pritzl, as a token of the City's thanks for her many years of dedicated service to the citizens of Two Rivers.

Dated this 3rd day of January, 2024.